

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Ellen McGovern Clinton Savings Bank Main: 888-744-4272 Cell: 508-523-3536 emcgovern@clintonsavings.com

Clinton Savings Bank announces Audrey Crozier as Loan Operations Manager

(CLINTON, Mass., November 14, 2024) – Clinton Savings Bank (CSB), is pleased to announce the addition of Audrey Crozier as Assistant Vice President/Loan Operations Manager. Ms. Crozier will report to Holly Connors, Senior Vice President/Operations Manager.

"Audrey is a great addition to our Loan Operations team," said Ms. Connors. "We are excited to add her extensive loan operations experience, customer service background, and strong leadership skills to support our mission of consistently delivering quality financial services to our customers."

Ms. Crozier brings more than a decade of financial services experience to her new role. She will be responsible for leading the Loan Operations team and managing all aspects of loan servicing for commercial, consumer, and residential loans.

She holds an associate's degree from Quinsigamond Community College, Worcester MA in Business Administration.

About Clinton Savings Bank

Established in 1851, Clinton Savings Bank is among the oldest mutual community banks in Massachusetts with more than \$756 million in assets. Clinton Savings Bank (CSB) offers <u>business</u> and <u>consumer</u> banking, through seven full-service branches in <u>Berlin, Bolton, Boylston, Clinton, Shrewsbury, Sterling, West Boylston</u> and as a member of the <u>Allpoint</u> network access to over 55,000 ATMs. CSB also provides <u>mobile and</u> <u>online banking</u>. For more information, please visit <u>clintonsavings.com</u>.



Photo of Audrey Crozier